Cider

Producer
APPLEDRAM

BLACK PIG ORCHARDS
BOLLHAYES

BURROW HILL
CHUCKLEHEAD

CJ.'s

DORSET NECTAR

DOUBLE VISION

DREYMANS
GWATKINS

HANCOCKS

HAVEN CIDER CO
HECKS

HONEY & DAUGHTER'S

JB

MARSHWOOD VALE
MARSHALL'S

NEMPNETT

NEWTONS

OAKWOOD

OLIVERS

PALMERHAYES

PERRY BROS.

POOKHILL

PORTSLADE

ROSIE'S
ROSS-ON-WYE

SHERSTON
SHEPPYS

SLUGBITE

SPRINGFIELD

SUNNY JIM

TRAPPERS CIDER
UNCLE STOAT'S

WEST CROFT

WILKINS

WINKLEIGH

Location
West Sussex
West Sussex
Devon
Somerset
Devon
Monmouthshire
Dorset

Kent

West Sussex
Herefordshire

Devon

West Sussex
Somerset
Somerset

West Sussex

Dorset
East Sussex

Somerset

Herefordshire
East Sussex
Herefordshire
Devon
Somerset

East Sussex

East Sussex

Clwyd
Herefordshire

Wiltshire
Somerset

East Sussex
Monmouthshire
Surrey

East Sussex
East Sussex

Somerset
Somerset

Devon

Name

Dry Cider

Medium Dry Cider
Medium Dry Cider
Medium Cider
Medium Dry Cider
Wench Medium Cider
Medium Cider

Medium Cider

Golden Squirrel Medium Dry Cider
Sweet Varietal Cider (SV)

Medium Cider

Medium Cider

Medium Sweet Varietal Cider (SV)
Medium Dry Cider

Medium Dry Cider

Tom Putt Medium Cider (SV)
Jolly Dry Cider

Piglets Choice Medium Dry Cider (SV)

Dry Cider (SV)

Organic Medium Dry Cider
Medium Varietal Cider (SV)
Kneebender Scrumpy Dry Cider
Vintage Sweet Cider

New Season 2012 Medium Cider

Wild Thing Medium Cider

Triple D Medium Dry Cider
Dry Cider

Truly Scrumptious Medium Dry Cider
Sweet Cider

Medium Cider
Wobbly Munk Medium Dry Cider
Medium Cider

Laughing Jester Medium Cider
Dry Cider

Janet's Jungle Juice Medium Dry Cider
Farmhouse Dry Cider

Sam's Sweet Cider

ABV
6.0%
6.0%
7.0%
6.0%
7.0%
6.0%
5.5%

7.4%

TBA%
7.5%

6.0%

TBA%

6.5%

6.5%

7.5%

TBA%
7.0%

6.0%

6.2%

6.0%

6.3%

6.0%

6.0%

6.0%

7.2%

7.2%
6.5%

6.0%
6.0%

6.0%

7.8%

6.0%

6.0%
6.0%

6.0%

6.0%

6.0%

Notes

Yet to be savoured, Cider apples

Good well rounded blend, Cider apples
Perennial prize-winner. Class in a glass,
Cider apples

Dispensed each year from the Cider Bus at
Glastonbury, Cider apples

Full fruit. Classic easy-drinking cider, Cider
apples

Very fruity and full-bodied...like the lady on
the label!, Cider apples

Champion Powerstock Cider Festival 2012,
Cider apples

Smooth, clean, quaffable, Culinary and
dessert apples

Yet to be savoured,

Sumptuous, succulent, full-bodied, Stoke
Red cider apples

Taste six generations of cider making know-
how, Cider apples

Yet to be savoured,

A guaranteed hit every year here at the
Collection , Brown's Apple cider apples in
oak

Yet to be savoured, Cider apples

Beautiful blend with tannic undertones,
Cider apples

Yet to be savoured,

Medicinal - must be good for you!, Culinary
and dessert apples

Classic apple, classic cider- one for the
aficionado, Somerset Redstreak cider
apples

Cloudy, golden shining example of real
farm cider, Dabinett

Subtle rum brings out toasty, oaky notes,
Cider apples

Fruity, softly astringent unusual single
varietal, Ellis Bitter cider apples

'Rough’ farmhouse cider with bite, Cider
apples

Part of the NCCP since 1981, Cider apples -
oak-fermented

Like biting into an apple - crisp and clean,
Culinary and dessert apples + champagne
yeast

Ever popular blend; scrumps from S Downs

Classic real cider, Cider apples
Consistently crafted connoisseur's cider,
Cider apples in oak

Yet to be savoured, Cider apples

NCCP favourites since 1981, Cider apples

very new on the scene, yet to be sampled,

CAMRA Gold 2013 and rightly so, Cider
apples
Cox bite to it!, Culinary and dessert apples

Yet to be savoured,

Fruity, clean, Culinary and dessert apple
varieties

CAMRA Cider of the Year 2007/runner up
2008, Cider apples

Created by a living legend. Superb real
cider, Cider apples

Smooth as silk, clean as a whistle, Cider
apples



Perry

Producer
BLACK PIG ORCHARDS

BRIDGE FARM

CORNISH ORCHARDS

GREGGS PIT
GWATKINS

GWYNT Y DDRAIG
HECKS

DOUBLE VISION
OAKWOOD
ROSS-ON-WYE

SWALLOWFIELDS

Cider Perry

Producer
LITTLE RED ROOSTER

Location
West Sussex

Somerset

Cornwall

Herefordshire
Herefordshire

Herefordshire
Glamorgan
Somerset
Kent

East Sussex
Herefordshire

Herefordshire

Location
East Sussex

Name
Medium Perry

Medium Perry

Medium Perry

Circus Pear Dry Perry
Medium Varietal Perry (SV)

Medium Varietal Perry (SV)
Two Trees Medium Perry
Medium Varietal Perry (SV)
Impeared Vision Medium Perry
Organic Medium Dry Perry
Dry Perry

Painted Lady Medium Dry Perry

Name
Sweet Cider Perry

ABV
6.0%

6.5%

5.0%

6.0%
7.5%

7.5%

4.5%

6.0%

7.4%

5.0%

6.0%

6.0%

ABV
8.4%

Notes

Wine like finish, very easy drinking. Perry
pears

Classic perry from multi award winning
maker. Perry pears

A refreshing, delicate, medium-dry cider
that has a lovely, soft sparkle with gentle
pear tones and a crisp, dessert apple finish.
Created with beautiful English Conference
pears.

Yet to be savoured.

Youthful with a honeyed yeastiness.
Oldfield perry pears

Perennially popular at the N.C.C.P.
Blakeney Red perry pears

Smooth, easy drinking and very popular.
Perry pears

A sure-fire full fruit hit. Blakeney Red perry
pears in oak

Seriously quaffable, silky smooth. dessert
and wild pears

A beautiful sourness softened by the rum.
Perry pears

Very traditional with green, vegetal notes.
Perry pears in oak

Soft, smooth, beautiful fruit nose and
flavour. Perry pears

Notes
A well-rounded crowd pleaser. Culinary,
dessert and cider apples + pears



