## Cider

Producer	Location	Name	ABV	Notes
APPLEDRAM	West Sussex	Dry Cider	6.0%	Yet to be savoured, Cider apples
BLACK PIG ORCHARDS	West Sussex	Medium Dry Cider	6.0%	Good well rounded blend, Cider apples
BOLLHAYES	Devon	Medium Dry Cider		Perennial prize-winner. Class in a glass, Cider apples
BURROW HILL	Somerset	Medium Cider	6.0%	Dispensed each year from the Cider Bus at Glastonbury, Cider apples
CHUCKLEHEAD	Devon	Medium Dry Cider	7.0%	Full fruit. Classic easy-drinking cider, Cider apples
C.J.'s	Monmouthshire	Wench Medium Cider	6.0%	Very fruity and full-bodiedlike the lady on the label!, Cider apples
DORSET NECTAR	Dorset	Medium Cider	5.5%	Champion Powerstock Cider Festival 2012, Cider apples
DOUBLE VISION	Kent	Medium Cider	7.4%	Smooth, clean, quaffable, Culinary and dessert apples
DREYMANS	West Sussex	Golden Squirrel Medium Dry Cider	TBA%	Yet to be savoured,
GWATKINS	Herefordshire	Sweet Varietal Cider (SV)	7.5%	Sumptuous, succulent, full-bodied, Stoke
		()		Red cider apples
HANCOCKS	Devon	Medium Cider	6.0%	Taste six generations of cider making know- how, Cider apples
HAVEN CIDER CO	West Sussex	Medium Cider	TB A 9/	Yet to be savoured,
HECKS	Somerset			
HECKS	Somerset	Medium Sweet Varietal Cider (SV)	6.5%	A guaranteed hit every year here at the Collection , Brown's Apple cider apples in oak
HONEY & DAUGHTER'S	Somerset	Medium Dry Cider	6 5%	Yet to be savoured, Cider apples
JB	West Sussex			Beautiful blend with tannic undertones,
36	West observ	Medium Dry Cider	7.5%	
	<b>.</b>			Cider apples
MARSHWOOD VALE	Dorset	Tom Putt Medium Cider (SV)		Yet to be savoured,
MARSHALL'S	East Sussex	Jolly Dry Cider	7.0%	Medicinal - must be good for you!, Culinary
				and dessert apples
NEMPNETT	Somerset	Piglets Choice Medium Dry Cider (SV)	6.0%	Classic apple, classic cider- one for the aficionado, Somerset Redstreak cider
NEWTONS	Herefordshire	Dry Cider (SV)	6.2%	apples Cloudy, golden shining example of real farm cider, Dabinett
OAKWOOD	East Sussex	Organic Medium Dry Cider	6.0%	Subtle rum brings out toasty, oaky notes, Cider apples
OLIVERS	Herefordshire	Medium Varietal Cider (SV)	6.3%	Fruity, softly astringent unusual single varietal, Ellis Bitter cider apples
PALMERHAYES	Devon	Kneebender Scrumpy Dry Cider	6.0%	'Rough' farmhouse cider with bite, Cider apples
PERRY BROS.	Somerset	Vintage Sweet Cider	6.0%	Part of the NCCP since 1981, Cider apples - oak-fermented
POOKHILL	East Sussex	New Season 2012 Medium Cider	6.0%	Like biting into an apple - crisp and clean, Culinary and dessert apples + champagne yeast
PORTSLADE	East Sussex	Wild Thing Medium Cider	7.2%	Ever popular blend; scrumps from S Downs
ROSIE'S	Clwyd	Triple D Medium Dry Cider	7 2%	Classic real cider, Cider apples
ROSS-ON-WYE	Herefordshire	Dry Cider		Consistently crafted connoisseur's cider,
NOOD-ON-WIE	Ticiciolastiiic	Dry Cluei	0.5 /6	
CUEDATON	IACO I Co		• • • • •	Cider apples in oak
SHERSTON	Wiltshire	Truly Scrumptious Medium Dry Cider		Yet to be savoured, Cider apples
SHEPPYS	Somerset	Sweet Cider	6.0%	NCCP favourites since 1981, Cider apples
SLUGBITE	East Sussex	Medium Cider	6.0%	very new on the scene, yet to be sampled,
SPRINGFIELD	Monmouthshire	Wobbly Munk Medium Dry Cider	7.8%	CAMRA Gold 2013 and rightly so, Cider apples
SUNNY JIM	Surrey	Medium Cider	6.0%	Cox bite to it!, Culinary and dessert apples
TRAPPERS CIDER	East Sussex	Laughing Jester Medium Cider	6.0%	Yet to be savoured,
UNCLE STOAT'S	East Sussex	Dry Cider		Fruity, clean, Culinary and dessert apple varieties
WEST CROFT	Somerset	Janet's Jungle Juice Medium Dry Cider	6.0%	CAMRA Cider of the Year 2007/runner up 2008, Cider apples
WILKINS	Somerset	Farmhouse Dry Cider	6.0%	Created by a living legend. Superb real cider, Cider apples
WINKLEIGH	Devon	Sam's Sweet Cider	6.0%	Smooth as silk, clean as a whistle, Cider apples

## Perry

Producer	Location	Name	ABV	Notes
BLACK PIG ORCHARDS	West Sussex	Medium Perry	6.0%	Wine like finish, very easy drinking. Perry pears
BRIDGE FARM	Somerset	Medium Perry	6.5%	Classic perry from multi award winning maker. Perry pears
CORNISH ORCHARDS	Cornwall	Medium Perry	5.0%	A refreshing, delicate, medium-dry cider that has a lovely, soft sparkle with gentle pear tones and a crisp, dessert apple finish. Created with beautiful English Conference pears.
GREGGS PIT	Herefordshire	Circus Pear Dry Perry	6.0%	Yet to be savoured.
GWATKINS	Herefordshire	Medium Varietal Perry (SV)	7.5%	Youthful with a honeyed yeastiness. Oldfield perry pears
	Herefordshire	Medium Varietal Perry (SV)	7.5%	Perennially popular at the N.C.C.P. Blakeney Red perry pears
GWYNT Y DDRAIG	Glamorgan	Two Trees Medium Perry	4.5%	Smooth, easy drinking and very popular. Perry pears
HECKS	Somerset	Medium Varietal Perry (SV)	6.0%	A sure-fire full fruit hit. Blakeney Red perry pears in oak
DOUBLE VISION	Kent	Impeared Vision Medium Perry	7.4%	Seriously quaffable, silky smooth. dessert and wild pears
OAKWOOD	East Sussex	Organic Medium Dry Perry	5.0%	A beautiful sourness softened by the rum. Perry pears
ROSS-ON-WYE	Herefordshire	Dry Perry	6.0%	Very traditional with green, vegetal notes.  Perry pears in oak
SWALLOWFIELDS	Herefordshire	Painted Lady Medium Dry Perry	6.0%	Soft, smooth, beautiful fruit nose and flavour. Perry pears
Cider Perry				
Producer	Location	Name	ABV	Notes
LITTLE RED ROOSTER	East Sussex	Sweet Cider Perry	8.4%	A well-rounded crowd pleaser. Culinary,
				The second control of the control of

dessert and cider apples + pears